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THE LASER CUTTING INDUSTRY: -

ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.




FOCUSED ON

When success is measured in microns, the accuracy and reliability
of your equipment is vital. That's where Parker comes in.

We offer a complete range of advanced compressed
air and gas solutions, precision manufactured

for laser cutting. From gas generation through to
filtration, chillers, dryers and pipework, we look
after the entire system. And by combining specialist
industry knowledge with world class engineering
expertise, we are able to provide important advances
in performance and efficiency that give you the edge
in the marketplace.

Complete solutions for every laser
cutting application

- Assist and purge gas generation
and treatment

- Laser process cooling

- Efficient compressed air treatment for
pneumatic automation and actuation

- Distribution systems for air and gas

Bringing proven engineering quality together with
advanced technology, Parker enables constant and
reliable compressed air or gas for machine operation,
assist gas, cutting and purge. It means you can be
confident that your machine will deliver optimum
cutting accuracy, time and again.

Long term savings are built-in with Parker.

We specify the most energy-efficient solutions,
using innovative technology to set new standards -
helping customers to meet sustainability targets
and to enjoy dramatically reduced running costs
over the product lifetime.

Maximum up-time means maximum profitability.
Parker equipment is designed to provide optimum
performance, over a longer operational period,

and with fewer costly interruptions for scheduled
maintenance or break-down. Bottom line; we improve
productivity, we enhance profitability, we add value
for the laser cutting industry.

“Parker was able to offer a complete
and unparalleled air treatment solution

for our cutting machines”

General Manager,
Laser cutting machine manufacturer
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FOCUSED ON "HE COMPLETE SOLUTION
FROM A SINGLE, INDUSTRY-LEADING
MANUFACTURER

Performance. Profitability. Efficiency. Reliability. When it comes to laser cutting,
Parker delivers everything you need for successful operation.
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! Assist and purge gas generation & treatment

Clean dry compressed air and nitrogen gas
¢ generation providing the lowest lifetime cost in
. the market, for unmatched profitability

¢ - Highestoutput

¢ - Highest efficiency
E - Lowest maintenance

.
: - Lowestenergy consumption

¢ Distribution systems for gas & air
The high performance pipe system for rapid

reconfiguration and maximum production flexibility

- Lightweight construction
- Corrosion resistant
- Quick-connect interlocking design

- Total system integrity



Laser process cooling

Cost efficient, versatile solution for accurate
temperature control

Precision temperature management

Compact and flexible design

- Maximum fluid quality

- Low energy consumption
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Efficient compressed air treatment for pneumatic automation and actuation
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Highly compact design, The ultimate balance of air
highly efficient and reliable quality, energy efficiency and
drying performance low lifetime cost

- Reliable dry, oil-free air - Industry leading air quality

- Maximum energy efficiency

World's highest energy efficiency
- Space saving and lightweight - Low cost of ownership

Modular and flexible Reduced CO2 emissions




FOCUSED ON

At Parker, we work closely with
customers’ design teams to ensure
that systems are 100% effective,
right from the outset.

We bring unparalleled expertise in compressed

air and gas treatment and gas generation, as well

as vast technical know-how, gained at the sharp

end of global manufacturing, including laser cutting.
And by combining our expertise with our customers’,
we are able to develop better engineering solutions.

From project brief to final assembly, we work
hand-in-glove with OEM partners to ensure
outstanding system performance and efficiency.
With world-class innovation, unique product
specification and quality-assured manufacturing,
Parker means success is built-in.

- Global engineering know-how, world class
manufacturing expertise

- The complete compressed air and gas treatment
and gas generation system design

- Custom solutions including product branding
for OEM partners

Precise compressed air and
gas treatment solutions for
the laser cutting industry.

“Parker’s know-how and technical expertise led
to a seamless integration with our systems -
ensuring our customers benefit from maximum
performance and reliability”

General Manager,
Laser cutting machine manufacturer



NEXT STEPS

To find out more about Parker’s expertise
and solutions for the laser cutting industry
please call 00 800 2727 5374




Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE - United Arab Emirates,
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG - Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY - Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

CH - Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE - Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
parker.germany@parker.com

DK - Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES - Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com

GR - Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com

HU - Hungary, Budadrs
Tel: +36 23 885 470
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE - Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT - Italy, Corsico (Ml)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ - Kazakhstan, Almaty
Tel: +7 7273 561 000
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL - The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00
parker.norway@parker.com

PL - Poland, Warsaw
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal, Leca da Palmeira
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com

RU - Russia, Moscow
Tel: +7 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com

SE - Sweden, Spanga
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK - Slovakia, Banska Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR - Turkey, Istanbul
Tel: +90 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA - Ukraine, Kiev
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

UK - United Kingdom, Warwick
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA - South Africa, Kempton Park
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US - USA, Cleveland
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

Asia Pacific

AU - Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN - China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK - Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2428 8008

IN - India, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP - Japan, Tokyo
Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901

KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ - New Zealand, Mt Wellington
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG - Singapore
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH - Thailand, Bangkok
Tel: +662 186 7000

TW - Taiwan, Taipei
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

South America

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR - Brazil, Sao Jose dos Campos
Tel: +55 800 727 5374

CL - Chile, Santiago

Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX - Mexico, Toluca
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200
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EMEA Product Information Centre
Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374
(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI, FR, IE, IL,
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IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RU, SE, SK, UK, ZA)

US Product Information Centre
Toll-free number: 1-800-27 27 537

www.parker.com

Your local authorized Parker distributor



